BID FORMS

BID ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

	•.								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The	unde	rsigned	hereby	declare	that we	have	carefully	examined	the location	of the pro	oposed

premo construction Inc.

NAME OF BIDDER:

The undersigned hereby declare that we have carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and have read and examined the Contract, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

MO2023-0005 Wall Seal Coating at TeWinkle Middle School

To the Newport-Mesa Unified School District, with its principal place of business at 2985 Bear Street, Costa Mesa, California 92626:

In response to the Notice Inviting Bids dated April 24, 2023 and in accordance with the accompanying Instructions to Bidders, the undersigned hereby proposes to the District to furnish all labor, technical and professional services, supervision, materials and equipment, other than materials and equipment specified as furnished by the District, and to perform all operations necessary and required to construct the Project in accordance with the provisions of the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, and at the prices stated opposite the respective items set forth in the Bid Schedule.

This Bid constitutes a firm offer to the District which cannot be withdrawn for 90 days after the date set for opening of Bids, or until a Contract is executed by the District and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The undersigned certifies that it has examined and is fully familiar with all of the provisions of the Contract Documents and any addenda thereto; that it has carefully checked all of figures shown in its Bid Schedule; that it has carefully reviewed the accuracy of all statements in this Bid and attachments hereto; and that it understands and agrees that the District will not be responsible for any errors or omissions on the part of the undersigned in preparing this Bid.

If awarded a Contract, the undersigned agrees to execute and deliver to the District within ten (10) calendar days after date of receipt of Notice of Award, a signed Contract and the necessary Performance Bond, Payment Bond, and Certificates of Insurance and Endorsements.

The following Bid Forms, which have been completed and executed by the undersigned Bidder, are incorporated by this reference, and made a part of this Bid:

- 1. Completed Bid Schedule form.
- 2. Bid Guarantee in the amount of not less than 10% of the Total Bid Price.
- 3. Completed Designation of Subcontractors form.
- 4. Completed Bidder Information and Experience form.
- 5. Fully executed Noncollusion Declaration form.

Law of the State of California:	
License number 867514	
Expiration date 10/31/2023	
License classification A& B	
If the Bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must includinformation.	de the above
The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding, and full consideration of addenda to the Contract Documents:	the following
Addenda No.	

[SIGNATURES NEXT PAGE]

Bidder certifies that it is now licensed in accordance with the provisions of the Contractor's License

6. Completed Public Works Contractor DIR Registration Certification form.

BID FORMS

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that all of the information submitted in connection with this Bid and all of the representations made herein are true and correct.

BIDDER:	Bidder's Business Address:		
premo construction	7 Copper Hill		
(Company Name)	Irvine.Ca. 92620		
By (Signature)			
Moe. Ghiassi / Leila Ghiassi			
(Type or print name)			
C.E.O / secretary	<u> </u>		
(Title)			
Tustin,CA.			
(Where signed) (District, State)			
Dated: 05/16 , 20 23 State of Incorporation: Ca.	(corporate seal)		
(If the Contractor is a corporation, two signature	es of corporate officers are required.)		
Names and addresses of all partners or joint ve	enturers:		
N/A			
Statement of the authority of signatory to bind if Mohammad Ghiassi ,being the president of Premo			
All signatures has been done by Mohammad Ghi	iassi.		

BID SCHEDULE

	TOTAL BID PRICE + \$13,500.00 ALLOWANCE
\$ <u>112,500.00</u>	Total Base Bid + Allowance in Numbers

The undersigned agrees that this Bid constitutes a firm offer to the District which cannot be withdrawn for the number of calendar days indicated in the Notice Inviting Bids from and after the bid opening, or until a Contract for the work is fully executed by the District and a third party, whichever is earlier.

Name of Bidder premo construction	
Signature	
Name and Title Moe. Ghiassi	•
Dated 05/16/2023	

BID BOND

The makers of this bond ar	e. Premo Construction, Inc.
NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DIS sum of TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE TO for the work described below, for the pay	as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY , as Surety and are held and firmly bound unto the STRICT, hereinafter called the District, in the penal TAL BID PRICE of the Principal submitted to District ment of which sum in lawful money of the United and ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators,
	OBLIGATION IS SUCH that whereas the Principal May 10 23, for Bid # 108-23 Exterior
Documents; and if the Principal is awarde	draw its bid within the time specified in the Contract and the Contract and provides all documents to the ments; then this obligation shall be null and void, and effect.
extension of time, alteration, or addition to	hereby stipulates, and agrees that no change, the terms of the Contract Documents shall in affect ses hereby waive notice of any such changes.
	ught upon this bond by the District and judgment is on expenses incurred by the District in such suit, costs, expert witness fees and expenses.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, instrument under their several seals this name and corporate seal of each corporation (Corporate Seal) (Corporate Seal) (Attach Attorney-in-Fact Certificate)	
The rate of premium on this bond is The total amount of premium charges, \$ (The above must be filled in by corporate attomatics)	
THIS IS A REQUIRED FORM Any claims under this bond may be addresse	ed to:

BID BOND

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Drong On OS (17/2023 before me, J. Frazar Notar Public Date personally appeared Mohammand Chassi Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
J. PIAZZA MOTANY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 2415083 ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. September 6, 2026 Signature I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:

(Name and Address of Surety)	Western Surety Company 101 S Reid St - Sioux Falls, SD 57103		
(Name and Address of Agent or Representative for service of	Gino Luigi Clemente Jr 2151 MICHELSON DR STE 150 - IRVINE CA 92612		
process in California, if different from above)	2131 MICHELSON DR STE 130 - IRVINE CA 92612		
(Telephone number of Surety and Agent or Representative for service	888.601.0088		
of process in California)			

	Notary A	Acknowledgment
verifies only the document to wh	or other officer completing this identity of the individual who sight this certificate is attached, alwacy, or validity of that document	agned the
STATE OF CALIFO		
On	, 20 before me	. Notary Public, personally
appeared		, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
me that he/she/the	ey executed the same in his	are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to s/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
is true and correct.	JA.	ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
Please	e See Attached For IDMA	WTNESS my hand and official seal.
_	mpliant Acknowledgment	_
(CA Civi	re of Notary Public I Code Section 1189)	
		OPTIONAL
		law it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document Land realtachment of this form to another document
CAPACITY	CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Individual Corporate Officer		
	Title(s)	Title or Type of Document
Partner(s)	Limited General	Number of Pages
Attorney-In-Fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conserv	ator	Date of Document
Other: Signer is representing Name Of Person(s) Or En		
		Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

NOTE: This acknowledgment is to be completed for the Attorney-in-Fact. The Power-of-Attorney to local representatives of the bonding company must also be attached.

END OF BID BOND

BID BOND

Certificate of Acknowledgment

California

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

)

State of California

County of Orange)
on 10 May 2023 before me, Steve Oberlander, Notary Public,
personally appeared Gino Luigi Clemente Jr.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. STEVE OBERLANDER COMM. #2288368 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires June 9, 2023
Signature of Notary Public (Seal)
Optional Section
Note: California state law does not require this section to be completed either in full or in part. However, any information below may prevent the accidental or fraudulent misuse of this certificate with a document for which the certificate was not originally intended for.
This Certificate Is Attached To A Document (Titled/For The Purpose Of) Bid Bond —
The Attached Document Has A Date Of 5th day of May 2023.
Additional Information: Signing Pg 17 -

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

laws of the State	fen By These Presents, that WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the of South Dakota, and having its principal office in Sioux Falls, South Dakota (the "Company"), does by these presents and appoint <u>Gino Luigi Clemente</u> Jr
its true and law its behalf as Sur	ful attorney(s)-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred, to execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on ety, bonds for:
Principal:	PREMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Obligee:	NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Amount:	\$1,000,000
with the corpora attorney(s)-in-fac	Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the Assistant Vice President, sealed the seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said at may do within the above stated limitations. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following a Surety Company which remains in full force and effect.
other officers as Treasurer may a the Company. T	All bonds, policies, undertakings. Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President or by such the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the ppoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile."
If Bond No.	66650722 is not issued on or before midnight of July 25th, 2023 , all ed in this Power of Attorney shall expire and terminate.
Kasten, and its of	Whereof, Western Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Vice President, Larry orporate seal to be affixed this 26th day of April , 2023 WESTERN SURETY COMPANY Larry Kasten, Assistant Vice President
On this man Larry Kasten, w	A Printer
I the unders attached Power of as set forth in the	nmission Expires February 12, 2027 signed officer of Western Surety Company. a stock corporation of the State of South Dakota, do hereby certify that the of Attorney is in full force and effect and is irrevocable, and furthermore, that Section 7 of the bylaws of the Company e Power of Attorney is now in force.
In testimony April	whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of Western Surety Company this 26th day of
	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY Lyrry Rasten, Assitant Vice President
To validate bo	nd authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

*· -

LIST OF COMPLETED PROJECTS - LAST THREE YEARS

[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional completed projects.**]

Please include only those projects which are similar enough to demonstrate Bidder's ability to perform the required Work.

Project	Client Reference (agency name/contact info)	Description of Bidder's Work	Completion Date	Cost of Bidder's Work
OC flooring	SAm Sadri (714)350-5154	Flooring,stucco,paint	05/04/2023	
			02/18/2023	
L.Ford	(310)977-2345	addition	12/20/2022	
CDM urgent car	e (949)644-7575	carpentry,plumbing	09/2022	
Flooring co.	sunny Rahmani	paint,flooring and	cabinetry 08/2022	
	(949)261-5700			

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The subcontractor listed below will perform work or labor or render service to the successful Bidder in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or are subcontractors licensed by the State of California who will, under subcontract to the successful Bidder, specially fabricate and install a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the Contract Documents, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of the Bidder's total bid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves the construction of streets and highways, then the Bidder shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (0.5%) of the Bidder's Total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act Chapter 4 (commencing at Section 4100), Part 1, Division 2 of the California Public Contract Code, the Bidder shall set forth below:

- (a) The portion of the work to be done by the subcontractor.
- (b) The name and the location of the place of business.
- (c) The California contractor license number; and
- (d) The DIR public works contractor registration number.

If a Bidder fails to specify a subcontractor or if a Bidder specifies more than one subcontractor for the same portion of work, then the Bidder shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that portion of work and that it shall perform that portion itself.

Portion of Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License No.	DIR Registration Number
80%	Saeed Mohammadi cabifornia Inc.	Mission Viejo	1077008	

Portion of Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License No.	DIR Registration Number

BIDDER INFORMATION AND EXPERIENCE FORM

INFORMATION ABOUT BIDDER

(Indicate not applicable ("N/A") where appropriate.)

1.0	Moneo	of Diddon	Premo construction Inc.
1.0	Name	of Bidder:	
2.0	Type, i	f Entity: Cor	poration
3.0	Bidder	Address:	7 copper Hill , Irvine, CA. ,92620
	(949)2	232-8820	(657)500-9701
		nile Number premocontractor	Telephone Number rs.com
	Email A	Address	
4.0	How m	any years has	s Bidder's organization been in business as a Contractor?
5.0	How m	nany years has since 2005	s Bidder's organization been in business under its present
5.0	How m name?	since 2005 Under what	s Bidder's organization been in business under its present other or former names has Bidder's organization year &9 month
5.0 6.0	name? 5.1	Under what operated?	other or former names has Bidder's organization
	name? 5.1	Under what operated?	other or former names has Bidder's organization year &9 month on is a corporation, answer the following:
	name? 5.1 If Bidde	Under what operated? 1 er's organization	other or former names has Bidder's organization year &9 month on is a corporation, answer the following: oration: O7/27/2021
	name? 5.1 If Bidde 6.1	Under what operated? 1 er's organization Date of Incorp	other or former names has Bidder's organization year &9 month on is a corporation, answer the following: ooration: CA.
	name? 5.1 If Bidde 6.1 6.2	Under what operated? 1 er's organization Date of Incorp	other or former names has Bidder's organization year &9 month on is a corporation, answer the following: oration: CA. Mohammad Ghiassi

6.6

Treasurer's Name:

If an	individual or a partnership, answer the following:
7.1	Date of Organization: N/A
7.2	Name and address of all partners (state whether general or limited partnership):
N	/A
	ner than a corporation or partnership, describe organization and nipals:
List c	other states in which Bidder's organization is legally qualified to do busing
CA. o	nly
 What	type of work does the Bidder normally perform with its own forces?
maso	on, carpenter, plumbing (wet and dry utilities), electrical, concrete works,pain
Has I	Bidder ever failed to complete any work awarded to it? If so, note when, when why:
	none
been	n the last five years, has any officer or partner of Bidder's organization an officer or partner of another organization when it failed to completect? If so, attach a separate sheet of explanation:

•	
	TL group consultans
	Inland Engineering
	List Bank References (Bank and Branch Address):
	MUFG UNION BANK
	17595 Harvard Ave., suite G ,Irvine Ca., 92614
	Name of Bonding Company and Name and Address of Agent: western surety company

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

LIST OF CURRENT PROJECTS (BACKLOG)

[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional current projects.**]

Project	Client Reference (agency name/contact info)	Description of Bidder's Work	Completion Date	Cost of Bidder's Work
current	y we have won a	bid that are waiting f	or it to be awarded	
· ·				
	L.AUSERIII			
<u> </u>				

EXPERIENCE AND TECHNICAL QUALIFICATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE

Personnel:

The Bidder shall identify the key personnel to be assigned to this project in a management, construction supervision or engineering capaDistrict.

1. List each person's job title, name, and percent of time to be allocated to this project:	
Project manager/Ray Ghiassi /20%	
Sub contractor/Saeed Mohammadi/80%	
2. Summarize each person's specialized education:	
B.S in civil Engineering ,Also being a general A&B contractor	
B.S. chemial engineering ,B license holder	
3. List each person's years of construction experience relevant to the project:	
18 years	
8 years	
4. Summarize such experience:	
oe.Ghiassi has been a general contractor since2005, doing all kinds of concrete works, wet utilities, street improvement (C&G),	2†ı
MR. Mohammadi has been involved in most trades in building .	
Bidder agrees that personnel named in this Bid will remain on this Project until completion of all relevant Work, unless substituted by personnel of equivalent experience and qualifications approved in advance by the District.	
Additional Bidder's Statements:	
If the Bidder feels that there is additional information which has not been included in the questionnaire above, and which would contribute to the qualification review, it may add that information in a statement here or on an attached sheet, appropriately marked:	

NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION

The undersign	ned declares:			
I am the foregoing Bid	C.E.O	of <u>Premo construction Inc.</u>	1	the party making the
company, ass The Bidder hasham bid. The any Bidder or any manner, anyone to fix to element of the true. The Bidd thereof, or the partnership, of	sociation, organizates not directly or in anyone else to pure directly or indirectly or indirectly or indirectly or indirectly or indirectly or of the Bid Price, or of the Bid Price, or of the contents thereof, company, associatectuate a collusive	terest of, or on behalf of, a tion, or corporation. The Bid ndirectly induced or solicited lirectly or indirectly colluded, ut in a sham bid, or to refrair ctly, sought by agreement, a Bidder or any other Bidder, that of any other Bidder. All ly, or indirectly, submitted hid or divulged information or dation, organization, bid depose or sham bid, and has not particulated.	is genuine and lany other Bidd conspired, corn from bidding. communication or to fix any ovatatements corns or her Bid Prita relative there esitory, or to as	not collusive or sham. ler to put in a false or inived, or agreed with The Bidder has not in a, or conference with erhead, profit, or cost intained in the Bid are ce or any breakdown to, to any corporation, my member or agent
venture, limit	ed liability compa	ration on behalf of a Bidder t any, limited liability partne all power to execute, and doe	rship, or any	other entity, hereby
l declare under true and co	er penalty of perju prrect, and that hin [Distric	ary under the laws of the State this declaration is execut],[s	ate of California cuted on <u>os</u> state].	that the foregoing is / <u>16/2023</u> [date], at
Name of Bidd	er Premo constru	ction Inc.		
Name Mohar	mmad Ghiassi			
Title president				

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR DIR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, all contractors and subcontractors that wish to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, or enter into a contract to perform public work must be registered with the Department of Industrial Relations. See http://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works.html for additional information.

No Bid will be accepted, nor any contract entered into without proof of the contractor's and subcontractors' current registration with the Department of Industrial Relations to perform public work.

Bidder hereby certifies that it is aware of the registration requirements set forth in Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 and is currently registered as a contractor with the Department of Industrial Relations.¹

Nam	ne of Bidder: Premo construction Inc.
DIR	Registration Number: 1000897318
DIR	Registration Expiration: 06/30/2023
Sma	all Project Exemption: Yes or/ No
Unless Bidder is ex	kempt pursuant to the small project exemption, Bidder further acknowledges:
1. Bidd	der shall maintain a current DIR registration for the duration of the Project.
in its contract with s	der shall include the requirements of Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 subcontractors and ensure that all subcontractors are registered at the time of aintain registration status for the duration of the Project.
	ure to submit this form or comply with any of the above requirements may result Bid is non-responsive.
	remo construction Inc.
Signature	
Name and Title M	Aohammad Ghiassi /President
Dated 05/16/2023	3

BID FORMS

¹ If the Project is exempt from the contractor registration requirements pursuant to the small project exemption under Labor Code Sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, please mark "Yes" in response to "Small Project Exemption."